### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuji KIMURA	12/07/2010
Susumu SOBUE	12/07/2010
Mitsuhiro KATAOKA	12/07/2010
Eiichi OKUNO	12/07/2010
Shoichi KAWAI	12/07/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO	
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12964145

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: gjamison@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01-2079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Posz

PATENT

REEL: 025481 FRAME: 0357

OF \$40.00 12964145

501374093

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment\_01-2079#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025481 FRAME: 0358

Allorney Dockel No. 012079

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)

# DENSO CORPORATION, 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions

known as		•
THERMIO	NIC CONVERTER	
described in an application for Letters Patent of	the United States e	xecuted
X on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed	on
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, that may be granted therefor. The undersigne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Assignee.	d hereby authorize	(s) and request(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to acts which may be necessary for securing and title thereto in said Assignee.	sign all papers, to maintaining paten	ake all rightful oaths, and perform all ts for said inventions and for vesting
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) so of priority provided under any and all internation as may be necessary in connection with said approximately approximately and approximately approximat	al conventions and	voke and claim the benefit of the right treaties in respect of said inventions,
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law G may be necessary or desirable for recordation o		
Inventor 1: Yuli Kimura	December 7.	Witness  Jo Shinichi Mukainakano  Witness  Jo Shinichi Mukainakano  Witness  Witness
Inventor 2: Susumu Sobue	December 1.	do Shinishi mukainekano Wilness
Inventor 3: Mitsuhiro Kataoka	Pacember 7.2	do Shinidi mukainskano
Eichi Hamio	Daraber 7.	2010 Shinichi Mukainskano
Shoichi Hawai	December. 7.	Witness 2010 Shinichi Mukainakano Witness 2010 Shinichi Mukainakano Witness
Inventor 5: Shoichi Kawai	Date	Witness

**PATENT** REEL: 025481 FRAME: 0359